
AMENDMENT No.3 

 
 
Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/KfW/02/2013-14 dated 28.02.2014  

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

 

1. Page no. 3 Para (4)        Date: 06.05.2014 

 

Existing 

 

Sl 

No. 
Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 28
th

 February 2014 to 15
th

 May 2014 

ii. Place of sale of Tender Enquiry Documents 

HLL Lifecare Limited, (A Government of 

India Enterprise), Procurement & Consultancy 

Services Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida -

201 307 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document Rs. 5000/- 

Iv Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time 11
th

 March, 2014 at 15.00 Hrs 

V Pre Tender Meeting Venue Same as 2 (ii) 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender 15
th

 May 2014, 14.00 Hrs  

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
15

th
 May 2014, 14.30 hrs   

Viii 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as 2 (ii) 

 

Read as: 

 

Sl 

No. 
Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 28
th

 February 2014 to 29
th

  May 2014 

ii. Place of sale of Tender Enquiry Documents 

HLL Lifecare Limited, (A Government of 

India Enterprise), Procurement & Consultancy 

Services Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida -

201 307 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document Rs. 5000/- 

Iv Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time 11
th

 March, 2014 at 15.00 Hrs 

V Pre Tender Meeting Venue Same as 2 (ii) 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender 30
th

  May 2014, 14.00 Hrs  

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
30

th
  May 2014, 14.30 hrs   

Viii 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as 2 (ii) 



Note: If EMD is submitted in the form of BG than the validity of the BG should be at least 
165 days from the date of tender opening, i.e., up to 12th November  2014. 
 
 

2. Page-43 : Section VI- List of Requirement: 
 
Existing: 
 
Part I 
 

Ite
m 

No: 

Sched
ule. 
No. 

Item Name Consignee* 
Total 

Quantity 
(nos.) 

1 

1(i) 

Ice Lined 
Refrigerator 

(Large) 

East Zone  460 

1(ii) South Zone  256 

1(iii) West Zone 512 
1(iv) North Zone 2526 
1(v) North – East Zone 181 

2 

2(i) 

Ice Lined 
Refrigerator 
(small) 

East Zone  1201 
2(ii) South Zone  2076 
2(iii) West Zone 2177 
2(iv) North Zone 3568 
2(v) North – East Zone 651 

3 

3(i) 
Deep 
Freezer 
(Large) 

East Zone  437 
3(ii) South Zone  252 
3(iii) West Zone 516 
3(iv) North Zone 2426 
3(v) North – East Zone 158 

4 

4(i) 
Deep 
Freezer 
(Small) 

East Zone  1018 
4(ii) South Zone  1552 
4(iii) West Zone 1779 
4(iv) North Zone 3239 
4(v) North – East Zone 511 

5 

8(i) 
Freeze 
Marker 

GMSD Karnal (Haryana) 10000 
8(ii) GMSD Mumbai (Maharashtra) 6000 
8(iii) GMSD Chennai (Tamilnadu) 6000 
8(iv) GMSD Kolkata (West Bengal) 8000 

 
Read As: 
 
Part I 
 

Ite
m 

No: 

Sched
ule. 
No. 

Item Name Consignee* 
Total 

Quantity 
(nos.) 

1 

1(i) Ice Lined 
Refrigerator 

(Large) 

East Zone  460 

1(ii) South Zone  256 

1(iii) West Zone 512 



1(iv) North Zone 2526 
1(v) North – East Zone 181 

2 

2(i) 

Ice Lined 
Refrigerator 
(small) 

East Zone  1201 
2(ii) South Zone  2076 
2(iii) West Zone 2177 
2(iv) North Zone 3568 
2(v) North – East Zone 651 

3 

3(i) 
Deep 
Freezer 
(Large) 

East Zone  437 
3(ii) South Zone  252 
3(iii) West Zone 516 
3(iv) North Zone 2426 
3(v) North – East Zone 158 

4 

4(i) 
Deep 
Freezer 
(Small) 

East Zone  1018 
4(ii) South Zone  1552 
4(iii) West Zone 1779 
4(iv) North Zone 3239 
4(v) North – East Zone 511 

5 

8(i) 
Freeze 
Marker 

GMSD Karnal (Haryana) 10000 
8(ii) GMSD Mumbai (Maharashtra) 6000 
8(iii) GMSD Chennai (Tamilnadu) 6000 
8(iv) GMSD Kolkata (West Bengal) 8000 

 
Details of Requirement: 
 

S.N
o. 

Zone State ILR (L) DF (L) ILR (S) DF (S) Consignee address 

1 East Bihar 40 40 150 150 State Cold Chain 
Officer, FW, Patna, 
Bihar 

2 East Odisha 115 122 416 387 Joint Director , FW, 
Bhubneshwar, 
Odisha 

3 East West 
Bengal 

205 200 385 365 State EPI Officer, 
Kolkata, West Bengal 

4 East GMSD 
Kolkata 

100 75 250 116 DADG (St.), GMSD, 
Kolkata, West Bengal 

  Total 
East 

  460 437 1201 1018   

5 North Haryana 210 100 210 100 Dy. Director (SS) 
MCH/SEPIO, 
Panchkula, Haryana 

6 North HP 0 0 60 20 SEPIO, Shimla, HP 

7 North Punjab 53 54 166 185 State EPI Officer, 
Chandigarh, Punjab 

8 North Rajasth
an 

0 0 100 0 State Cold Chain 
Officer, FW, Jaipur, 
Rajasthan 

9 North UP 2172 2172 2739 2739 Joint Director (EPI), 



Lucknow, UP 

10 North Uttrakha
nd 

11 10 68 79 State EPI Officer, 
Dehradun, 
Uttrakhand 

11 North GMSD 
Karnal 

80 90 225 116 DADG (St.), GMSD, 
Chennai, Tamilnadu 

  Total 
North 

  2526 2426 3568 3239   

12 North 
East 

Arunach
al Pr. 

30 30 150 150 Dy. Director (MCH), 
Nahalagun, 
Arunachal Pradesh 

13 North 
East 

Assam 103 100 288 303 Joint Director, Health, 
Guwahati, Assam 

14 North 
East 

Manipur 10 10 25 15 State EPI officer, 
Imphal, Manipur 

15 North 
East 

Meghaly
a 

0 0 81 0 State EPI officer, 
Shilong, Meghalya 

16 North 
East 

Mizoram 5 7 15 20 State EPI officer, 
Aizwal, Mizoram 

17 North 
East 

Nagalan
d 

15 8 29 20 State EPI officer, 
Kohima, Nagaland 

18 North 
East 

Sikkim 3 3 3 3 State EPI Officer, FW, 
Gangtok, Sikkim 

19 North 
East 

Tripura 15 0 60 0 SEPIO (RCH), 
Agartala, Tripura 

Total North East 181 158 651 511   

20 South Andhar. 
Pr. 

17 0 1392 861 Joint Director, Health, 
Hyderabad, AP 

21 South Karnatk
a 

76 82 110 202 SEPIO, Banglore, 
Karnatka 

22 South Tamilna
du 

83 93 374 374 Joint Director 
(Immunization), 
Chennai, Tamilnadu 

23 South GMSD 
Chennai 

80 77 200 115 DADG (St.), GMSD, 
Karnal, Haryana 

Total South 256 252 2076 1552   

24 West  Chhatis
garh 

75 82 154 175 State EPI Officer, 
Raipur Chhatisgarh 

25 West  Goa 3 0 10 10 State EPI Officer, 
Raipur Panji, Goa 

26 West  Gujrat 85 79 294 242 Dy. Director (MCH), 
Gandhinagar, Gujrat 

27 West  MP 200 200 800 800 Joint Director (MCH), 
Bhopal, MP 

28 West  Maharas
htra 

123 130 819 513 State Immunization 
Officer, Pune, 
Maharashtra 



29 West  GMSD 
Mumbai 

26 25 100 39 DADG (MS), GMSD 
Mumbai, Maharastra 

Total West 512 516 2177 1779   

Grand Total 3935 3789 9673 8099   

 

 

All other terms in the tender will  remains unchanged 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

 


